Laurent Durocher Account Book Index May 1, 1812 to February 24, 1842.

The first two pages in the book are not numbered. The first page shows the death of his
grandson Joseph Menard . The second list the births of his ten children and his first grandson
Luke L Durocher. It also describes the death of his daughter Caroline on February 20, 1847.

Menard, Joseph, died May 20, 1851
Durocher, Laurent Jr. Birth October 12,1811
Durocher, Emilie Birth September 17, 1813
Durocher, Froizine Birth March 22, 1816
Durocher, St. Cosme Birth May 12, 1818
Durocher, Luc Sincome Birth May 22, 1820
Durocher, Cleophas Birth April 4, 1822
Durocher, Marie Birth November 3, 1824
Durocher, Monique D. Birth December 22, 1826
Durocher, Elizabeth Birth July 22,1829
Durocher, Caroline Birth April 8, 1832

Durocher, Luke L. Birth February 28, 1831



The book covers his merchant business, Banker, Postage, tavern business and legal work.

Name Page
Adams, S. Q. 301 1828 to Sept 1833
316 No Date
Ackley, John A. 106 1818 to Nov 1820
Alford, George 26 1819 to June 1819
27 1819 to May 1822
203 1822 to Apr 1824
274 1826 to June 1833
Allen, James 194 1821 to Aug 1823
Anderson, John 28 1817 to Oct 1819
138 1820 to July 1820
142 1821 to Apr 1821
163 1822 to Oct 1826
310 Sept 1831
Arquette, Alexis 216 No date
Aylsworth, Ruben H. 144 1820 to Oct 1821
Bartlet, Warren 155 1821 to July 1821
156 1821 to Sept 1821
193 1822 to Jan 1823
208 1823 to Aug 1823
221 1825 to Oct 1826
Beauhome, Jos. 55 1817 to Dec 1819

Bently, James 9 1815 to May 1815



Bently, Jams
Bigelow, George
Boete, Louis C.
Boisdore, Andre
Bonavanture, Pierre

Bond, Lewis

Bouchard, Ignace
Bourdeau, Bapt.
Bourdeau, Francs

Bourdeau, Francs

Bourdeau, Joseph
Bourdeau, Pierre
Briggs, Ant L.
Brown, Hiram Jr.
Brown, Hemn Jr.
Brown, Him Jr.
Brunson, John
Caldwell, Thos

Caldwell, Thoms

Calhoon, Andew & Abn.

Campeau, A. Widow

12

181

330

160

219

125

134

153

118

189

40

135

172

264

246

184

113

248

185

108

214

104

245

82

273

1815 to Oct 1820
1821 to Oct 1826
Sept 1833
1820 to Oct 1820
1822
1819 to Sept 1821
1820 to June 1821
1821 to Mar 1823
1819 to Jan 1825
1821 to Aug 1826
1818 to Apr 1820
1820 to Nov 1820
1820 to Aug 1823
1825 to June 1826
1823 to Feb 1831
1821 to June 1826
1819 to Oct 1830
1826 to Sept 1831
1821 to June 1821
1819 to Dec 1820
1819 to July 1828
1818 to Sept 1821
May 1824
1819 to Jan 1822

1826 to Mar 1834



Campau, Michl
Cauchois, Lambert
Chaabert, Francs
Chapman, A. C.
Chapman, Alct. C.
Chapman, Alict
Choate, Saml

Cicot, Jean Bapt.

Clark, Thomas
Colton, Charles

Conant, Harry

Cook, John
Coreel, Jams
Cornell, James

Cousineau, Bazile

Couture, Dominique

Couture, Medare

Darreill, Luther
Davis, Benjn
Dazet, Joseph

Dazette, Joseph

23

325

198

207

81

58

47

43

282

251

336

159

267

78

145

126

247

311

312

191

57

258

137

13

Aug 1819
1832 to Sept 1837
1822 to Aug 1826
1822 to May 1824
1820 to Oct 1822
1819 to Feb 1820
1816 to Apr 1822
1816 to June 1826
1826 to May 1829
1824 to Aug 1824
1836 to June 1836
1820 to Oct 1825
1825 to Jan 1827
1819 to Feb 1820
1821 to Sept 1835
1819 to Jan 1821
1823 to May 1826
1837 to Apr 1837
1837 to Feb 1838
1814 to July 1832
1821 to Mar 1824

May 1826
1823 to Mar 1832
1820 to Dec 1821

1815 to Apr 1820



Delaille, Francois

Dexter, Levi
Dickerson

Disborow, Henry

Duchaine, Pierre

Duff, Robert

Duroreau, Theodo
Egneau, Samuel
Evelet, Reuben

Farrington, Jos

Felt, Saml
Felt, Samuel
Ferry, Peter P.

Forthier, Joseph

Foucro, Pierre
Frazer, Alexander
Gaillard, Joseph

Galle, Willm W.

16

170

248

41

306

218

320

326

327

215

11

335

148

265

169

84

229

37

318

319

71

285

173

235

1814 to Jan 1816
1816 to Sept 1823
1821 to Nov 1822
1823 to Nov 1823
1820 to Nov 1828
1830 to July 1834
Jan 1826
1837 to Dec 1837
1837 to June 1838
1838 to Jan 1839
1822
1815 to July 1823
1836 to Apr 1836
1820 to Sept 1824
1825 to Feb 1828
1820 to Aug 1821
1819 to Oct 1820
1823 to Sept 1826
1816 to Mar 1824
1837 to Oct 1837
1837 to Nov 1837
1819 to Jan 1820
1826 to Aug 1835
1821 to Mar 1824

1823 to Jan 1824



Gandon, Francs
Ganier, Barthimu
Ganier, Pierre

Geneveu, Joseph

Gerome, Jean Bapt.

Giroux, Joachin

Godfroy, Gabrl

Godfroy, Gabriel Jr.

Godfroy, Jams J.

Godfroy, J. B. V. B. D.

Godfroy, Peter & James I.

Guard, Job
Guswell, Stephen
Hale, Jams

Hale, John
Harvey, Luther
Hawley, David W.

Herd, James

224

212

151

197

259

15

25

45

168

129

149

236

262

294

292

277

323

255

34

307

240

111

72

243

1823
Sept 1822
1821 to Mar 1824
1822 to Mar 1824
1825 to Oct 1829
1814 to Jan 1823
1815 to Sept 1826
1818 to July 1819
1816 to July 1820
1821 to July 1826
1819 to July 1820
1820 to Jan 1823
1823 to Mar 1824
1825 to Nov 1828
1829 to Mar 1830
1828 to June 1834
Feb 1827
Jan 1838
July 1824
1819 to Dec 1819
1833 to Nov 1836
1825 to Oct 1825
1819 to Apr 1823
Oct 1826

May 1823



Humphrey & Bacon

Humphrey, Levi & Chs.

Hunt, John

Jacob, David

Jobin, Joseph

Johnson, Oliver

Jones, Thoms

Jones, Mrs.

Kelsey, Ruben

Kelsey, Reuben

Knaggs, James

Knowlton, Ths

Labadie, Medare

Lacourcier, Augustin

Lacroix, Hubert

Lacroix, Hubt

298

322

271

232

195

62

187

228

257

49

139

180

186

65

66

67

70

276

147

110

196

217

291

179

1833 to Jan 1834
No Dates
1826 to Sept 1828
1823 to Feb 1824
1821 to Jan 1824
1819 to May 1821
1821 to Aug 1826
1824 to Mar 1824
1824 to Jan 1827
1817 to May 1820
1820 to Dec 1820
1820 to Jan 1821
1821 to Jan 1823
1818 to Feb 1819
1819 to July 1819
1819 to Dec 1819
1819 to Oct 1821
1830 to Sept 1832
1820 to Mar 1824
Mar 1819
1821 to Dec 1822
1823 to June 1823
1812 to Sept 1820
Sept 1828

1820 to Mar 1826



Lacroix, Piter

LaFontaine, Ant.
Lanman, Charles J.
Lanman Chles J.
Lapoint, Nicholas
Lasselle, Ant
Lasselle, Antne

Lasselle, Antoine

Lasselle, Francs

Lasselle, Jacques

19

20

119

188

89

233

225

299

270

39

50

51

131

234

241

242

36

46

88

136

256

308

30

No Dates
1819 to June 1819
1819 to Aug 1826
1821 to May 1822
1819 to Mar 1823
1823 to July 1825
Feb 1823
Estate
1826 to July 1832
1812 to May 1816
1816 to Feb 1817
1817 to Sept 1818
1819 to Jan 1820
1819 to Jan 1823
1823 to June 1823
1823 to Jan 1824
1824 to Feb 1826
1813 to Nov 1816
1816 to Apr 1818
1818 to Nov 1819
1820 to July 1824
1825 to Sept 1830
1832 to Dec 1833
1812 to Dec 1815

1816 to July 1821



Lasselle, J. Bt.

Lasselle, Jean Bapt.

Lasselle Marie B.

Lasselle, M. B.

Latour, John Bte.

Laviolette, Francs
Lawrence, Walct

Lawrence, Wolcott

Lebeau, Etiene
Leduc, Louis
Leduc, Oliver

Lee, Isaac

Lemerie, Antoine
Leonard, Francs

Leonard, Wallis

150

44

91

92

93

130

206

269

321

174

167

56

283

295

296

302

35

192

337

18

120

140

238

205

164

1821 to Aug 1822
1816 to Jan 1820
Estate
Estate
Estate
1819 to June 1823
1822 to Nov 1824
1826 to Apr 1830
1837 to Sept 1838
1822 to Aug 1823
1821 to Mar 1825
1818 to July 1821
1826 to June 1830
1830 to Mar 1831
1831 to Dec 1842
1830 to Oct 1836
1816 to Feb 1824
1821 to Sept 1821
1836 to Oct 1840
1816 to June 1820
1819 to May 1820
1820 to Jan 1823
May 1823
1821 to Aug 1822

1821 to Mar 1822



Lewis, Silas
Loranger, Edward

Loranger, Joseph

Loranger Joseph

Loranger & Kelsey Co.

March, Lowvin

182

327

24

29

68

102

103

143

152

210

226

227

268

286

287

288

289

293

340

97

98

99

100

101

177

1821 to Mar 1824

Mar 1822
1818 to May 1819
1819 to May 1819
1819 to Feb 1820
1819 to Sept 1820
1820 to May 1820
1820 to Feb 1821
1821 to Dec 1822
1822 to May 1823
1823 to Jan 1824
1823 to Sept 1825
1826 to Apr 1826
1826 to June 1826
1826 to Jan 1827
No Dates

Apr 1828
1828 to Jan 1836
1837 to Jan 1840
1818 to Dec 1818
1818 to Jan 1819
1819 to Feb 1819
1819 to Apr 1819
1819 to Apr 1821

1820 to Aug 1824



McBride, James
McCarty, Willm
McClelland, Robert
McDougall, George
McManes, Jams
Medcalf, Joseph
Menard, Andre
Menard, Archange

Menard, Francois ( Francs )

Menard, Joseph

Menard, Mrs Joseph
Menard, Joseph Widow
Menard, Pierre

Miron, Antoine

Morace, Joseph

317

146

333

14

96

341

85

87

95

105

209

52

74

75

76

77

314

315

315A

315B

73

313

86

201

171

1836 to Nov 1837

1820 to Jan 1821
Sept 1834

1815 to Mar 1834

1818 to Apr 1828
Nov 1837

1816 to June 1817

1816 to 1819

Estate

1818 to Sept 1837

Estate

1815 to Jan 1837

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

Estate

1816 to Sept 1826
Sept 1837

1816 to Nov 1819

1822 to June 1826

1821 to Aug 1826



Mouton, Francois

Mouton, Francs

Mulholland, Danl

Nadeau, Ante.
Nadeau, Jos

Nadeau, Joseph

Nadeau, Joseph B.

Nadeau, Martin

Navarre, Francs

Navarre, Isidor

Navarre, Jacques

Navarre, James

Navarre, Robert

Nelson, Thoms

Noble, Charles

Noble, Chars

Page, Willm

10

165

211

42

261

161

80

48

48

53

38

178

250

343

343

249

272

304

305

132

185

166

222

1815 to Aug 1821
1821 to Dec 1821
1823 to Jan 1827
1816 to Feb 1824
1825 to Sept 1831
1823 to Jan 1835
Feb 1820
Jan 1817
1826 to Dec 1832
1817 to Feb 1838
1816 to Nov 1820
1820 to Aug 1826
1814 to July 1821
1824 to July 1832
Sept 1833
1841 to Feb 1842
1813 to Jan 1824
1823 to May 1830
1825 to May 1831
1835 to Apr 1836
1836 to Dec 1838
1819 to Jan 1822
No Date
1823 to Nov 1829

1822 to Apr 1824



Parker, Luther

Parker, O. H.
Paxton, John
Peirce, Hiram

Peltier, E. A.

Petit, Louis
Phelps, Theod E.
Picott, Peter

Poupard, Charles

Preston, Moses
Preston, Willm
Reaume, Bapt.
Reaume, Joseph
Rhoads, Stuard
Rice, Randll
Rice Randl S.
Richard, Gabriel
Robb, John
Robb, Scott
Robb, Wm. C.
Robert, Baptiste

Robert, Francs

106

107

114

109

124

223

263

54

162

230

200

213

83

252

59

61

17

79

176

280

127

117

72

329

32

1830 to Apr 1832
1819 to Aug 1830
1819 & Oct 1820
1819 to Dec 1828
1819 to June 1821
1823 to Jan 1825
1825 to Oct 1836
1817 to Feb 1819
1821 to June 1822
1823 to Dec 1826
1822 to Oct 1825
1822 to Feb 1825
1819 to June 1820
1824 to Aug 1825
1812 to Feb 1816
1818 to June 1819
1816 to Feb 1820
1819 to Oct 1822
1822 to Dec 1822
1826 to May 1828
1819 to Oct 1826
1819 to July 1819
Estate Feb 1820
1833 to Jan 1838

1819 & Jan 1820



Robert, Joseph

Robert, Joseph

Robert, Antne
Robert Antne F.
Root, Willm
Rouleau, John Bapt.
Sadler, Hopkins

Sanscraint, Francs

Simons, David

Sincome, Antne

Sincome, Louis
Skinner, Isaac P.
Slarsh, Sowrin
Smith, Luther

Soudrillet, Joseph

133

154

220

239

281

290

300

122

253

284

324

342

121

128

331

33

244

243

334

339

190

31

260

231

175

1820 & Mar 1821
1821 to Jan 1823
1823 to Mar 1824
1824 to June 1825
1826 to Feb 1827
No Date

1834 to Dec 1834
1819 to Jan 1824
1824 to Aug 1826
1826 to Aug 1829
1835 to Sept 1838
1838 to Feb 1840
1819 to Sept 1825
1819 to Feb 1821
1833 to Oct 1836
1816 to June 1820
1823 to Aug 1831
No Date

1835 to Feb 1837
1837 & Jan 1838
1821 to Jan 1826
1819 to Apr 1836
1825 to Feb 1828
1823 to Feb 1825

1822 to May 1826



Stebbins, Willm

Stoddard & Bernard

Sutliff, Jams
Suzor, Bapt.
Tayler, Willm G.

Teneyck, Conrad

Tessier, Dominq

Thibeault, Augtin
Thorp, Augustus
Town, Wymn A.
Tuotte, Ignace
Turgeot, Francs
Valiquet, Jos.

Vasseur, Joseph

Wadsworth, Noyes W.

Wardon, Church
Wells, Seth

Wendell, John

278

21

141

338

183

116

123

157

328

63

64

266

199

237

158

112

90

22

69

94

254

277

275

60

202

1826 to Aug 1826
1819 to Dec 1819
1820 to Mar 1821
1836 to Dec 1836
1821 to Mar 1822
1819 to Sept 1825
1819 to Feb 1823
1821 to Aug 1828
1833 to Nov 1834
1818 to Oct 1818
1818 to May 1828
1825 to Jan 1826
1822 to Mar 1823
1823 to Aug 1824
1820 to Mar 1825
1819 to Sept 1825
1819 to Apr 1820
1818 to Nov 1818
Mar 1820
1820 to Mar 1824
1825 to Aug 1826
1832 to June 1834
1826 to June 1836
1820 to Oct 1820

1822 to Oct 1822



Wendell, Josiah 297 1828 to Apr 1831

Wilson, Thoms 115 1819 to May 1822
204 1822 to May 1826
279 1826 to Dec 1826

Wing, Warner 309 1829 to May 1835

Wood, Joseph 332 Nov 1833

Someone has written on the next page after page 343.

Died in Monroe September 21, 1861 Laurent Durocher, age 74. He died at 3:00 A. M. in the morning.
His illness was long and of a painful kind. The deceased was one of the early settlers of Monroe
County. Other lines were written, however they were to light to read.

Children of Andrew Menard and Emilie Durocher, listed two pages before the back cover.

Fany Menard Born June 17, 1831
Joseph Menard Born July 7, 1833

Cosme Menard Born Oct 7, 1835



Inside the back cover of the book list the births of Laurent and his brothers and sister. It also
shows two of his grandchildren births.

Durocher, Laurent October 21, 1788
Durocher, Emilie December 14, 1791
Durocher, St Croix May 4, 1794
Durocher, Antoine September 1, 1796
Durocher, Barthollinew January 1, 1798
Ryan, Luke June 1, 1842

Ryan, William August 5, 1845

Three deaths are also listed.
Father Francis Poilevache, died January 27, 1848.
Laurent wife Monique, died January 1, 1852.

Antoine Nadeau, died March 13, 1852, Laurent son in law.

Compiled By
Ray Dushane

April 25, 2011



