Laurent Durocher Account Book Index May 1, 1812 to February 24, 1842.

The first two pages in the book are not numbered. The first page shows the death of his grandson Joseph Menard. The second list the births of his ten children and his first grandson Luke L Durocher. It also describes the death of his daughter Caroline on February 20, 1847.

Menard, Joseph, died May 20, 1851

Durocher, Laurent Jr. Birth October 12, 1811

Durocher, Emilie Birth September 17, 1813

Durocher, Froizine Birth March 22, 1816

Durocher, St. Cosme Birth May 12, 1818

Durocher, Luc Sincome Birth May 22, 1820

Durocher, Cleophas Birth April 4, 1822

Durocher, Marie Birth November 3, 1824

Durocher, Monique D. Birth December 22, 1826

Durocher, Elizabeth Birth July 22, 1829

Durocher, Caroline Birth April 8, 1832

Durocher, Luke L. Birth February 28, 1831

The book covers his merchant business, Banker, Postage, tavern business and legal work.

Name	Page	
Adams, S. Q.	301	1828 to Sept 1833
	316	No Date
Ackley, John A.	106	1818 to Nov 1820
Alford, George	26	1819 to June 1819
	27	1819 to May 1822
	203	1822 to Apr 1824
	274	1826 to June 1833
Allen, James	194	1821 to Aug 1823
Anderson, John	28	1817 to Oct 1819
	138	1820 to July 1820
	142	1821 to Apr 1821
	163	1822 to Oct 1826
	310	Sept 1831
Arquette, Alexis	216	No date
Aylsworth, Ruben H.	144	1820 to Oct 1821
Bartlet, Warren	155	1821 to July 1821
	156	1821 to Sept 1821
	193	1822 to Jan 1823
	208	1823 to Aug 1823
	221	1825 to Oct 1826
Beauhome, Jos.	55	1817 to Dec 1819
Bently, James	9	1815 to May 1815

	12	1815 to Oct 1820
Bently, Jams	181	1821 to Oct 1826
Bigelow, George	330	Sept 1833
Boete, Louis C.	160	1820 to Oct 1820
Boisdore, Andre	219	1822
Bonavanture, Pierre	125	1819 to Sept 1821
Bond, Lewis	134	1820 to June 1821
	153	1821 to Mar 1823
Bouchard, Ignace	118	1819 to Jan 1825
Bourdeau, Bapt.	189	1821 to Aug 1826
Bourdeau, Francs	40	1818 to Apr 1820
Bourdeau, Francs	135	1820 to Nov 1820
	172	1820 to Aug 1823
	264	1825 to June 1826
Bourdeau, Joseph	246	1823 to Feb 1831
Bourdeau, Pierre	184	1821 to June 1826
Briggs, Ant L.	113	1819 to Oct 1830
Brown, Hiram Jr.	248	1826 to Sept 1831
Brown, Hemn Jr.	185	1821 to June 1821
Brown, Him Jr.	108	1819 to Dec 1820
Brunson, John	214	1819 to July 1828
Caldwell, Thos	104	1818 to Sept 1821
Caldwell, Thoms	245	May 1824
Calhoon, Andew & Abn.	82	1819 to Jan 1822
Campeau, A. Widow	273	1826 to Mar 1834

Campau, Michl	23	Aug 1819
Cauchois, Lambert	325	1832 to Sept 1837
Chaabert, Francs	198	1822 to Aug 1826
Chapman, A. C.	207	1822 to May 1824
Chapman, Alct. C.	81	1820 to Oct 1822
Chapman, Allct	58	1819 to Feb 1820
Choate, Saml	47	1816 to Apr 1822
Cicot, Jean Bapt.	43	1816 to June 1826
	282	1826 to May 1829
Clark, Thomas	251	1824 to Aug 1824
Colton, Charles	336	1836 to June 1836
Conant, Harry	159	1820 to Oct 1825
	267	1825 to Jan 1827
Cook, John	78	1819 to Feb 1820
Coreel, Jams	145	1821 to Sept 1835
Cornell, James	126	1819 to Jan 1821
Cousineau, Bazile	247	1823 to May 1826
Couture, Dominique	311	1837 to Apr 1837
	312	1837 to Feb 1838
Couture, Medare	5	1814 to July 1832
	191	1821 to Mar 1824
Darreill, Luther	57	May 1826
Davis, Benjn	258	1823 to Mar 1832
Dazet, Joseph	137	1820 to Dec 1821
Dazette, Joseph	13	1815 to Apr 1820

Delaille, Francois	8	1814 to Jan 1816
	16	1816 to Sept 1823
Dexter, Levi	170	1821 to Nov 1822
Dickerson	248	1823 to Nov 1823
Disborow, Henry	41	1820 to Nov 1828
	306	1830 to July 1834
Duchaine, Pierre	218	Jan 1826
Duff, Robert	320	1837 to Dec 1837
	326	1837 to June 1838
	327	1838 to Jan 1839
Duroreau, Theodo	215	1822
Egneau, Samuel	11	1815 to July 1823
Evelet, Reuben	335	1836 to Apr 1836
Farrington, Jos	148	1820 to Sept 1824
	265	1825 to Feb 1828
Felt, Saml	169	1820 to Aug 1821
Felt, Samuel	84	1819 to Oct 1820
Ferry, Peter P.	229	1823 to Sept 1826
Forthier, Joseph	37	1816 to Mar 1824
	318	1837 to Oct 1837
	319	1837 to Nov 1837
Foucro, Pierre	71	1819 to Jan 1820
Frazer, Alexander	285	1826 to Aug 1835
Gaillard, Joseph	173	1821 to Mar 1824
Galle, Willm W.	235	1823 to Jan 1824

Gandon, Francs	224	1823
Ganier, Barthlmu	212	Sept 1822
Ganier, Pierre	151	1821 to Mar 1824
Geneveu, Joseph	197	1822 to Mar 1824
	259	1825 to Oct 1829
Gerome, Jean Bapt.	6	1814 to Jan 1823
Giroux, Joachin	15	1815 to Sept 1826
Godfroy, Gabrl	25	1818 to July 1819
	45	1816 to July 1820
	168	1821 to July 1826
Godfroy, Gabriel Jr.	129	1819 to July 1820
	149	1820 to Jan 1823
	236	1823 to Mar 1824
	262	1825 to Nov 1828
	294	1829 to Mar 1830
Godfroy, Jams J.	292	1828 to June 1834
Godfroy, J. B. V. B. D.	277	Feb 1827
Godfroy, Peter & James I.	323	Jan 1838
Guard, Job	255	July 1824
Guswell, Stephen	34	1819 to Dec 1819
Hale, Jams	307	1833 to Nov 1836
Hale, John	240	1825 to Oct 1825
Harvey, Luther	111	1819 to Apr 1823
Hawley, David W.	72	Oct 1826
Herd, James	243	May 1823

Humphrey & Bacon	298	1833 to Jan 1834
	322	No Dates
Humphrey, Levi & Chs.	271	1826 to Sept 1828
Hunt, John	232	1823 to Feb 1824
Jacob, David	195	1821 to Jan 1824
Jobin, Joseph	62	1819 to May 1821
	187	1821 to Aug 1826
Johnson, Oliver	228	1824 to Mar 1824
	257	1824 to Jan 1827
Jones, Thoms	49	1817 to May 1820
	139	1820 to Dec 1820
	180	1820 to Jan 1821
Jones, Mrs.	186	1821 to Jan 1823
Kelsey, Ruben	65	1818 to Feb 1819
	66	1819 to July 1819
Kelsey, Reuben	67	1819 to Dec 1819
	70	1819 to Oct 1821
	276	1830 to Sept 1832
Knaggs, James	147	1820 to Mar 1824
Knowlton, Ths	110	Mar 1819
Labadie, Medare	196	1821 to Dec 1822
Lacourcier, Augustin	217	1823 to June 1823
Lacroix, Hubert	2	1812 to Sept 1820
	291	Sept 1828
Lacroix, Hubt	179	1820 to Mar 1826
,	-	

Lacroix, Piter	19	No Dates
	20	1819 to June 1819
	119	1819 to Aug 1826
LaFontaine, Ant.	188	1821 to May 1822
Lanman, Charles J.	89	1819 to Mar 1823
Lanman Chles J.	233	1823 to July 1825
Lapoint, Nicholas	225	Feb 1823
Lasselle, Ant	299	Estate
Lasselle, Antne	270	1826 to July 1832
Lasselle, Antoine	1	1812 to May 1816
	39	1816 to Feb 1817
	50	1817 to Sept 1818
	51	1819 to Jan 1820
	131	1819 to Jan 1823
	234	1823 to June 1823
	241	1823 to Jan 1824
	242	1824 to Feb 1826
Lasselle, Francs	36	1813 to Nov 1816
	46	1816 to Apr 1818
	88	1818 to Nov 1819
	136	1820 to July 1824
	256	1825 to Sept 1830
	308	1832 to Dec 1833
Lasselle, Jacques	4	1812 to Dec 1815
	30	1816 to July 1821

Lasselle, J. Bt.	150	1821 to Aug 1822
Lasselle, Jean Bapt.	44	1816 to Jan 1820
Lasselle Marie B.	91	Estate
	92	Estate
	93	Estate
Lasselle, M. B.	130	1819 to June 1823
Latour, John Bte.	206	1822 to Nov 1824
	269	1826 to Apr 1830
	321	1837 to Sept 1838
Laviolette, Francs	174	1822 to Aug 1823
Lawrence, Walct	167	1821 to Mar 1825
Lawrence, Wolcott	56	1818 to July 1821
	283	1826 to June 1830
	295	1830 to Mar 1831
	296	1831 to Dec 1842
	302	1830 to Oct 1836
Lebeau, Etiene	35	1816 to Feb 1824
Leduc, Louis	192	1821 to Sept 1821
Leduc, Oliver	337	1836 to Oct 1840
Lee, Isaac	18	1816 to June 1820
	120	1819 to May 1820
	140	1820 to Jan 1823
Lemerie, Antoine	238	May 1823
Leonard, Francs	205	1821 to Aug 1822
Leonard, Wallis	164	1821 to Mar 1822

Lewis, Silas	182	1821 to Mar 1824
Loranger, Edward	327	Mar 1822
Loranger, Joseph	24	1818 to May 1819
	29	1819 to May 1819
	68	1819 to Feb 1820
	102	1819 to Sept 1820
	103	1820 to May 1820
	143	1820 to Feb 1821
Loranger Joseph	152	1821 to Dec 1822
	210	1822 to May 1823
	226	1823 to Jan 1824
	227	1823 to Sept 1825
	268	1826 to Apr 1826
	286	1826 to June 1826
	287	1826 to Jan 1827
	288	No Dates
	289	Apr 1828
	293	1828 to Jan 1836
	340	1837 to Jan 1840
Loranger & Kelsey Co.	97	1818 to Dec 1818
	98	1818 to Jan 1819
	99	1819 to Feb 1819
	100	1819 to Apr 1819
	101	1819 to Apr 1821
March, Lowvin	177	1820 to Aug 1824

McBride, James	317	1836 to Nov 1837
McCarty, Willm	146	1820 to Jan 1821
McClelland, Robert	333	Sept 1834
McDougall, George	14	1815 to Mar 1834
McManes, Jams	96	1818 to Apr 1828
Medcalf, Joseph	341	Nov 1837
Menard, Andre	85	1816 to June 1817
Menard, Archange	87	1816 to 1819
Menard, Francois (Francs)	95	Estate
	105	1818 to Sept 1837
	209	Estate
Menard, Joseph	52	1815 to Jan 1837
	74	Estate
	75	Estate
	76	Estate
	77	Estate
	314	Estate
	315	Estate
	315A	Estate
	315B	Estate
Menard, Mrs Joseph	73	1816 to Sept 1826
Menard, Joseph Widow	313	Sept 1837
Menard, Pierre	86	1816 to Nov 1819
Miron, Antoine	201	1822 to June 1826
Morace, Joseph	171	1821 to Aug 1826

Mouton, Francois	10	1815 to Aug 1821
	165	1821 to Dec 1821
Mouton, Francs	211	1823 to Jan 1827
Mulholland, Danl	42	1816 to Feb 1824
	261	1825 to Sept 1831
Nadeau, Ante.	161	1823 to Jan 1835
Nadeau, Jos	80	Feb 1820
Nadeau, Joseph	48	Jan 1817
Nadeau, Joseph B.	48	1826 to Dec 1832
Nadeau, Martin	53	1817 to Feb 1838
Navarre, Francs	38	1816 to Nov 1820
	178	1820 to Aug 1826
Navarre, Isidor	7	1814 to July 1821
	250	1824 to July 1832
Navarre, Jacques	343	Sept 1833
Navarre, James	343	1841 to Feb 1842
Navarre, Robert	3	1813 to Jan 1824
	249	1823 to May 1830
	272	1825 to May 1831
Nelson, Thoms	304	1835 to Apr 1836
	305	1836 to Dec 1838
Noble, Charles	132	1819 to Jan 1822
	185	No Date
Noble, Chars	166	1823 to Nov 1829
Page, Willm	222	1822 to Apr 1824

Parker, Luther	106	1830 to Apr 1832
	107	1819 to Aug 1830
Parker, O. H.	114	1819 & Oct 1820
Paxton, John	109	1819 to Dec 1828
Peirce, Hiram	124	1819 to June 1821
Peltier, E. A.	223	1823 to Jan 1825
	263	1825 to Oct 1836
Petit, Louis	54	1817 to Feb 1819
Phelps, Theod E.	162	1821 to June 1822
Picott, Peter	230	1823 to Dec 1826
Poupard, Charles	200	1822 to Oct 1825
	213	1822 to Feb 1825
Preston, Moses	83	1819 to June 1820
Preston, Willm	252	1824 to Aug 1825
Reaume, Bapt.	59	1812 to Feb 1816
Reaume, Joseph	61	1818 to June 1819
Rhoads, Stuard	17	1816 to Feb 1820
Rice, Randll	79	1819 to Oct 1822
Rice Randl S.	176	1822 to Dec 1822
Richard, Gabriel	280	1826 to May 1828
Robb, John	127	1819 to Oct 1826
Robb, Scott	117	1819 to July 1819
Robb, Wm. C.	72	Estate Feb 1820
Robert, Baptiste	329	1833 to Jan 1838
Robert, Francs	32	1819 & Jan 1820

133	1820 & Mar 1821
154	1821 to Jan 1823
220	1823 to Mar 1824
239	1824 to June 1825
281	1826 to Feb 1827
290	No Date
300	1834 to Dec 1834
122	1819 to Jan 1824
253	1824 to Aug 1826
284	1826 to Aug 1829
324	1835 to Sept 1838
342	1838 to Feb 1840
121	1819 to Sept 1825
128	1819 to Feb 1821
331	1833 to Oct 1836
33	1816 to June 1820
244	1823 to Aug 1831
243	No Date
334	1835 to Feb 1837
339	1837 & Jan 1838
190	1821 to Jan 1826
31	1819 to Apr 1836
260	1825 to Feb 1828
231	1823 to Feb 1825
175	1822 to May 1826
	154 220 239 281 290 300 122 253 284 324 342 121 128 331 33 244 243 334 339 190 31 260 231

	278	1826 to Aug 1826
Stebbins, Willm	21	1819 to Dec 1819
	141	1820 to Mar 1821
Stoddard & Bernard	338	1836 to Dec 1836
Sutliff, Jams	183	1821 to Mar 1822
Suzor, Bapt.	116	1819 to Sept 1825
Tayler, Willm G.	123	1819 to Feb 1823
Teneyck, Conrad	157	1821 to Aug 1828
	328	1833 to Nov 1834
Tessier, Dominq	63	1818 to Oct 1818
	64	1818 to May 1828
Thibeault, Augtin	266	1825 to Jan 1826
Thorp, Augustus	199	1822 to Mar 1823
Town, Wymn A.	237	1823 to Aug 1824
Tuotte, Ignace	158	1820 to Mar 1825
Turgeot, Francs	112	1819 to Sept 1825
Valiquet, Jos.	90	1819 to Apr 1820
Vasseur, Joseph	22	1818 to Nov 1818
	69	Mar 1820
	94	1820 to Mar 1824
	254	1825 to Aug 1826
Wadsworth, Noyes W.	277	1832 to June 1834
Wardon, Church	275	1826 to June 1836
Wells, Seth	60	1820 to Oct 1820
Wendell, John	202	1822 to Oct 1822

Wendell, Josiah	297	1828 to Apr 1831
Wilson, Thoms	115	1819 to May 1822
	204	1822 to May 1826
	279	1826 to Dec 1826
Wing, Warner	309	1829 to May 1835
Wood, Joseph	332	Nov 1833

Someone has written on the next page after page 343.

Died in Monroe September 21, 1861 Laurent Durocher, age 74. He died at 3:00 A. M. in the morning. His illness was long and of a painful kind. The deceased was one of the early settlers of Monroe County. Other lines were written, however they were to light to read.

Children of Andrew Menard and Emilie Durocher, listed two pages before the back cover.

Fany Menard	Born	June 17, 1831
Joseph Menard	Born	July 7, 1833
Cosme Menard	Rorn	Oct 7 1835

Inside the back cover of the book list the births of Laurent and his brothers and sister. It also shows two of his grandchildren births.

Durocher, Laurent October 21, 1788

Durocher, Emilie December 14, 1791

Durocher, St Croix May 4, 1794

Durocher, Antoine September 1, 1796

Durocher, Barthollinew January 1, 1798

Ryan, Luke June 1, 1842

Ryan, William August 5, 1845

Three deaths are also listed.

Father Francis Poilevache, died January 27, 1848.

Laurent wife Monique, died January 1, 1852.

Antoine Nadeau, died March 13, 1852, Laurent son in law.

Compiled By

Ray Dushane

April 25, 2011